BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Jean-Louis Seugnet is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the law firm to prepare and prosecute patent applications wherein the assignee of record of the entire interest is Rhone Poulenc Inc. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Jean-Louis Seugnet ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Jean-Louis Seugnet ceases to remain or reside in the United States or an H-1B visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: October 27, 2000

Harry I. Mdatz, Acting Director Office of Enrollment and Discipline

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

<u></u> 03-09-200	O UNUS #98-0356-UNI; C3872(C)
RECORDATION FORM CC PATENTS ONLY	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commis 101285240	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):
Judith Mary CLARK Andrew HOPKINSON	NAME: Unilever Home & Personal Care USA, Division of Conopco, Inc.
Christopher Clarkson JONES Ezat KHOSHDEL	STREET ADDRESS: 33 Benedict Place
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES [] NO [XX]	CHED? CITY: Greenwich STATE: CT ZIP: 0683
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES [] NO (XX]
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
[XX] ASSIGNMENT [] SECURITY AGREEMENT EXECUTION DATE: October 27, 1999; November 19, 199	[] MÉRGER [] CHANGE OF NAME [] OTHER
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):	09/409,169 FILED: September 30, 1999
IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A N	IEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS:
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S): 09/409,169	B. PATENT NO.(S)
ADDITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED? [] YES [X]	KJ NO
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRE UNILEVER PATENT DEPARTMENT, 45 RIVER ROAD, EDGE	SPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: WATER, NEW JERSEY 07020
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS	INVOLVED: 1
] ENCLOSED [XX] AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CHARGED OR CREDITED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 12-1155.
8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 12-1155 (Duplic	cate copy of this page is attached for payment by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE:	
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOR	EGOING INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND ANY ATTACHED COPY IS
TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT	
1 milling	1)zil 60
NEIL Y. GILBERT, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT(S) REGISTRATION NO. 35,156	DATE
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPR	ISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4
ОМВ	NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)
DO NO	DT DETACH THIS PORTION
MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFO	
COMMISSIONER OF DATENTS AND TRADEMARKS DOY ASSIGNMENTS IN	
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WA	ED TO AVERAGE ABOVE 30 MINUTES PER DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED. INCLUDING TIME FOR
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WA PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMAT REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND CI	ORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AN
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WA PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMAT REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND CI ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INFI	OMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AN
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, W. PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMAT REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND CI ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INFO BUDGET, PAPERWORK REDUCTION PROJECT (0651-0011), WASHINGTON,	OMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AN
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, W. PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMAT REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND CI ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INF BUDGET, PAPERWORK REDUCTION PROJECT (0651-0011), WASHINGTON. /2000 DNGUYEN 00000109 121155 09409169	OMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AN
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, W. PUBLIC BURDEN REPORTING FOR THIS SAMPLE COVER SHEET IS ESTIMAT REVIEWING THE DOCUMENT AND GATHERING THE DATA NEEDED, AND CI ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF INFO BUDGET, PAPERWORK REDUCTION PROJECT (0651-0011), WASHINGTON,	OMPLETING AND REVIEWING THE SAMPLE COVER SHEET. SEND COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BURDEN ORMATION SYSTEMS, P2-1000C, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 AND TO THE OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AN

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,
Judith Mary CLARK Room 141, Nurses Home 2, Nottingham City Hospital, NHS Trust Residences Dept, P.O. Box 5710, Nottingham, NG5 1PS, United Kingdom
Andrew HOPKINSON c/o Unilever Research Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 3JW, United Kingdom
Christopher Clarkson JONES c/o Unilever Research Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 3JW, United Kingdom
Ezat KHOSHDEL c/o Unilever Research Port Sunlight, Quarry Road East, Bebington, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 3JW, United Kingdom have invented certain improvements in:
TREATMENT FOR FABRICS
(bearing Attorney's Docket Number: C3872(C)), which is found in
[Check and complete (a), (b) or (c)]
(a) U.S. patent application executed on
(b) X To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorise and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
U.S. application Serial No. 09/409/69 filed on SCOT 30/999

(c) International Application No. PCT/ /

AND WHEREAS, UNILEVER HOME & PERSONAL CARE USA, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., a corporation of NEW YORK, having a principal place of business at 33 BENEDICT PLACE, GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830, USA desires to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and to said United States application or any reissues, divisions, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, and in any Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid UNILEVER HOME & PERSONAL CARE USA, DIVISION OF CONOPCO, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation,